Under this form of contract the Borough of 
Manhattan will be divided into three (3) Snow 
Removal Districts. and the contracts, if let, will 
be let for each of these districts. 

The amount of security required for each of 
the Snow Removal Districts will be Thirty-five 
Thousand Dollars ($35,000). 

Borough of The Bronx. 
NO, 3. FOR FURNISHING ALL THE 

LABOR, EQUIPMENT AND APPLIANCES 
REQUIRED FOR THE REMOVAL OF SNOW 
AND ICE DURING THE WINTER SEASON 
1918-1919. 

This will be one contract for the entire Bor-
ough of The Bronx. 

The amount of security required will be 
Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000). 

Borough of Brooklyn. 
NO. 4. FOR FURNISHING ALL THE 

LABOR, EQUIPMENT AND APPLIANCES 
REQUIRED FOR THE REMOVAL OF SNOW 
AND ICE DURING THE WINTER SEASON 
1918-1919. 

This will be one contract for the entire Bor-
ough of Brooklyn. 

The amount of security required will be One

[...]

1918-1919, BY SNOW REMOVAL DIS- 
TRICTS. 

Under this form of contract the Borough of 
Brooklyn will be divided into four (4) Snow 
Removal Districts, and the contract, if let, will 
be let for each of these districts. 

The amount of security required will be 
Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) for each 
of the Snow Removal Districts. 

The time for the completion of the work and 
the full performance of the contracts will be on 
or before April 15, 1919. 

A deposit of 5 per cent. of the amount of the 
bond must accompany each bid, 

Awards, if made, will be made as provided by